AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGYS)
ACT 1977

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OPERATORS 2002
No. 3

NOTIFIABLE INSTRUMENT NI2002-163

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Road Transport (Alcohol
and Drugs) Act 1977 (the Act), | hereby authorise the Police
Officerslisted in the attached Schedules (Attachments A, B and
C), who have: -

(@) undergone acourse approved by the Minister asa
course for the instruction of Police Officersin the
carrying out of breath analyses; and

(b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

Dated this 27th day of May 2002

John Murray APM

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Chief Police Officer for the ACT

ATTACHMENT A
THE SCHEDULE

BRIAN Lane Alan Constable 11300
BRIEN Susan Maree Constable 11301
BROWN Anthony Michael Constable 11302
CARR Joshua Constable 11303
CLARKE Kelly Jean Constable 10946
COUTTS Brett Constable 11314
DIXON Simon John Constable 11304
FORSHAW Richard William Constable 10953
FULTON Kelly Ann Constable 10874
GALLAGHER Nea Raymond Constable 11305
GILES John Andrew Constable 11306
HOWARD Scott Anthony Constable 11307
MEY ER Daniel Bruce Constable 11308
NEWTON Rohan Philip Constable 10788
ROSCOE Simon Peter Constable 11309
SERBATOIO  Michael Paul Constable 11310
SOUTHWELL Peter William Constable 11311
STANMORE Edward Peter Constable 11312
WARNES Glenn John Constable 11232
WILLIAMS Allison Jane Constable 11024
WONG John Shiau Shing Constable 11313

YOUNG Peter Gerard Constable 11259

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


BELL

CHAPMAN

COLES
CURCIO
DAVIES

DZIUBINSKI
FAUPULA

HATCH
HENSSEN
LEVINGS

MAGUIRE
MCMULLAN

NAY DA

PETTERSON

RYAN
SOLLAR

STAFFORD

WATSON

ATTACHMENT B

THE SCHEDULE
Tamara Jean Constable
Marissa Jayne Constable
Stephen Phillip Constable
Palmo Congtable
Jacob Alexander Constable
Jason Shawn Constable
John Congstable
Michael Edward Constable
Christopher Jon Constable
Nicole Elizabeth Constable
Nicholas Alan Constable
Rohan Dani€l Constable
Sally Constable
Gerhard Constable
Jason Stewart Constable
AnnaKatherine Constable
Andrew David Constable
Mark Louis Congtable

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

11415
11417
11418
11420
11422
11424
11426
11429
11430
11432
11434
11436
11438
11440
11443
11444
11445
11447


hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


ATTACHMENT C

THE SCHEDULE

APOSTOLOFF Joanne Theta

BELL Michael Shane
BRUCE Craig John
CLARKE Andrea Christine
COZADINOS Michelle Ruth
DAVIDSON  Christopher Charles
DUCKER Tara Fleur

EVANS Troy Geoffrey
FERRARO Damien Vincent Norman
GOWING Garry Andrew
LEAHY Peter Anthony
MACKERETH Darren Scott
McCARTHY  Vincent Peter
MONAGHAN Kallie Dawn
MURPHY Peter Charles
PALETHORPE Gregory Martin
PROSSER Kathy Louise
ROURKE L eanne Joy
TERRANCE  Steven Michadl
WATTS Roger Neville

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Congtable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

11413
11414
11416
11449
11419
11421
11423
11425
11427
11428
11431
11433
11435
11029
11437
11439
11441
11442
11446
11448


hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel-also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


hilary jones
Authorised when accessed at www.legislation.act.gov.au or in authorised printed form

Anna AnderbergHewitt
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel–also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-07-25T15:34:06+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




