AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

ROAD TRANSPORT (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) ACT 1977

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF OPERATORS 2002 No. 3

NOTIFIABLE INSTRUMENT NI2002-163

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the *Road Transport* (*Alcohol and Drugs*) *Act 1977* (the Act), I hereby authorise the Police Officers listed in the attached Schedules (Attachments A, B and C), who have: -

- (a) undergone a course approved by the Minister as a course for the instruction of Police Officers in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- (b) completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under the Act.

Dated this 27th day of May 2002

John Murray APM

ATTACHMENT A

THE SCHEDULE

BRIAN	Lane Alan	Constable	11300
BRIEN	Susan Maree	Constable	11301
BROWN	Anthony Michael	Constable	11302
CARR	Joshua	Constable	11303
CLARKE	Kelly Jean	Constable	10946
COUTTS	Brett	Constable	11314
DIXON	Simon John	Constable	11304
FORSHAW	Richard William	Constable	10953
FULTON	Kelly Ann	Constable	10874
GALLAGHER	Neal Raymond	Constable	11305
GILES	John Andrew	Constable	11306
HOWARD	Scott Anthony	Constable	11307
MEYER	Daniel Bruce	Constable	11308
NEWTON	Rohan Philip	Constable	10788
ROSCOE	Simon Peter	Constable	11309
SERBATOIO	Michael Paul	Constable	11310
SOUTHWELL	Peter William	Constable	11311
STANMORE	Edward Peter	Constable	11312
WARNES	Glenn John	Constable	11232
WILLIAMS	Allison Jane	Constable	11024
WONG	John Shiau Shing	Constable	11313
YOUNG	Peter Gerard	Constable	11259

ATTACHMENT B

THE SCHEDULE

BELL	Tamara Jean	Constable	11415
CHAPMAN	Marissa Jayne	Constable	11417
COLES	Stephen Phillip	Constable	11418
CURCIO	Palmo	Constable	11420
DAVIES	Jacob Alexander	Constable	11422
DZIUBINSKI	Jason Shawn	Constable	11424
FAUPULA	John	Constable	11426
HATCH	Michael Edward	Constable	11429
HENSSEN	Christopher Jon	Constable	11430
LEVINGS	Nicole Elizabeth	Constable	11432
MAGUIRE	Nicholas Alan	Constable	11434
MCMULLAN	Rohan Daniel	Constable	11436
NAYDA	Sally	Constable	11438
PETTERSON	Gerhard	Constable	11440
RYAN	Jason Stewart	Constable	11443
SOLLAR	Anna Katherine	Constable	11444
STAFFORD	Andrew David	Constable	11445
WATSON	Mark Louis	Constable	11447

ATTACHMENT C

THE SCHEDULE

APOSTOLOFF	Joanne Theta	Constable	11413
BELL	Michael Shane	Constable	11414
BRUCE	Craig John	Constable	11416
CLARKE	Andrea Christine	Constable	11449
COZADINOS	Michelle Ruth	Constable	11419
DAVIDSON	Christopher Charles	Constable	11421
DUCKER	Tara Fleur	Constable	11423
EVANS	Troy Geoffrey	Constable	11425
FERRARO	Damien Vincent Norman	Constable	11427
GOWING	Garry Andrew	Constable	11428
LEAHY	Peter Anthony	Constable	11431
MACKERETH	Darren Scott	Constable	11433
McCARTHY	Vincent Peter	Constable	11435
MONAGHAN	Kallie Dawn	Constable	11029
MURPHY	Peter Charles	Constable	11437
PALETHORPE	Gregory Martin	Constable	11439
PROSSER	Kathy Louise	Constable	11441
ROURKE	Leanne Joy	Constable	11442
TERRANCE	Steven Michael	Constable	11446
WATTS	Roger Neville	Constable	11448

